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;Anntiaf Ta~payer Transparency lmprovem·ent'-Distrrct .Report District #63 
i 

Saline-Co.unty Prope~y Ow~ers' Multipu~R;~~~:?4~~f~~~ll:~el_lt ~i1?ti"ict _ 
~- Name ofrecorded district No. 63 (King's Crossing Pro1ect) . · ',, ttiif !;l'F ,'?.. r-0i'1,~l!:J.I ( 

' ' - - ~', . - , , , . . . · - -.n,.lf I/ f r r{ /.,"..-,~I 

:~ormation statut~ ·_Ark. Gode Ann. 14-93-101 efseq. Wt& JAN . '7'-1\·i~ 
Purpose ofthifdistrict lnfrastruct1;1re · 28 AH fa: 39 2·. 

3,. Contracts~bllgations (Contraetor's:business'rfam~ 8'.-phorie number) _ )! l!liiv 
OJ·~f;..:..;. , None. _·r-t 1A , 

...:;;.;.~.;;.;,.. ___________________ _.;... _ _._.__ '~-· 

-... 

4. Curel')flnd~bte_i;jness & Bond .lndeb_tedliess (per·most recent records) . . . . . 

.Name of Payee 

Duke F~milX-Limited-Partnership· LLLP 
, - -, - - I 

Amquntdwed 

$415,94!;i.21 

Payoff/Maturity Date 

January 28, _2036 
$. _______ _ 

..... .. ; .. ":. 
.. ·.· 

$ _____ _ 

·s: . OutsandJrtg #of Delliiqueht-AssessrnentsJRelipohsible Delinquent Go Hector. 
#of Parce!S. _ _.. __________________ ~ 

$Total. ___ ...._ _________ _ 

DeUnq~ent Collector bavid F. Menz 

6. Distrl~ Con:tm.isslonf!!S 

Name Phone # 

_._ca_t __ hY ...... _G_ira_r_d ___ _,_(501.) 960-7589_ 

Frank Battistone (501) 247-98.12 
---------------'-----'-
__;_L o_m_-e._G_l_a_dd_e_n~_...-:-(501) _499.:0298 

7. Annual Meeting None. 
Tlme 

· B.. District ASsessor (Ad_ministr:ator) 

Name Improvement Districts. Inc. 

9. Payee for l)istributionfromC:ountyTreasurer. 

Name Duke Family Limited Part_nership LLLP 

fo. Delinquent Penalty (%) & Cost'.($) charges to property owner 

·% 10% -~ 10% ---------

Phone_# 

Location 

Phone (501) 225-1236 

Phorie (501) 860-1262 

'11-. ·Method 'lls~d. ~o Cali::u.1.!l.t~ Ass,essm.ents (Fh1t:Fee; l'e~·acre;.e~r: $'.ucture, et~} . . _ 

' i3enefits·accwlng:fo the r~aL,prop~rtY wi~hin ·the: Di~trict 'from the construction 
of. improvements. 

12 .. Stat~me~t oflncome arid Expenditure Activity: (Attachment$- balance sheet/bank statementS) 

See attached .. 

..... 
·completed By: David F. Menz 

·._pm···.a a~m• __ · .. ·"_ :. <.~ .,......~=~;..;;_""'-=----I'..----~---.-·.\.--_. __ .. _··~ .... ~-. Date January27, 2916 

' i 
. l 
I 

I 



"" 
.... !....._, 4:30AM Saline Co. POID #63 - Kings Crossing 

•, 
01/27/16 Transaction Detail By Account .. 
Accrual Basis January through December 2015 

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance 

Int Income· 1st Security 
Deposit 01/31/2015. Interest 3.97 3.97 
Deposit 02128/2015 Interest 0.80 4.77 
Deposit 03/3112015 Interest 0.52 5.29 
Deposit 04130/2015 Interest 0;55 5.84 
Deposit 0513112015 Interest 0.86 6.70 
Deposit 06130/2015 Interest 2.36 9.06 
Deposit 07/31/2015 Interest 3.91 12.97 
Deposit 08/31/2015 Interest 3.98 16.95 
Deposit 09/30/2015 .Interest 3.86 20.81 
Deposit 10/3112015 Interest 3.90 24.71 
Deposit 11/30/2015 Interest 4.15 28.86 
Deposit 12131/2015 Interest 4.32 33.18 

Total Int Income· 1st Security 33.18 33.18 

Assessments 
Invoice 01/03/2015 129 01 • 840-05520-001 399.00 399.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 130 02 399.00 798.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 131 04 - 840-05520-004 399.00 1,197.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 132 05 - 840-05520-005 399.00 1,596.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 133 06 399.00 1,995.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 134' 56 - 840-05520-056 399.00 2,394.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 135 57 - 840-05520-057 399.00 2,793.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 136 58 - 840-05520-058 399.00 3;192.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 137 59 - 840-05520-059 399.00 3,591.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 138 60 - 840-05520-060 399.00 3,990.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 139 61. 840-05520-061 399.00 4,389.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 140 62 • 840-05520.062 399.00 4,788.00 
Invoice 01103/2015 141 63 - 840-05520-063 399.00 5,187.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 142 64 - 840-05520-064 399.00 5,586.00 
Invoice 0110312015 143 65 - 840-05520-065 399.00 5,985.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 144 66 - 840-05520-066 399.00 6,384.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 145 67 - 840-05520-067 399.00 6,783.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 146 68 - 840-05520.068 399.00 7,182.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 147 69 - 840-05520·069 399.00 7,581.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 148 70-SHY ·399.00 7,980:00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 149 71 - 800-05520-071 399.00 8,379.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 150 72 - 840-05520-072 399.00 8,n8.oo 
Invoice 01/0312015 151 07 - 840-05520-007 389.00 9,167.00 
Invoice 0110312015 152 08 - 840-05520-008 389.00 9,556.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 153 09 - 840-05520-009 389;00 9,945.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 154 10 - 840-05520-010 389.00 10,334.00 
Invoice 01103/2015 155 100 - 840-05520-1 co 389.00 10,723.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 156 101 -840-05520-101 389:00 11, 112.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 157 102 - 840-05520-102 389.00 11,501.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 158 103 - 840-05520-103 389.00 11,890.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 159 104- 840-05520-104 389.00 12,279.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 160 105 • 840-05520-105 389;00 12;668.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 161 106-840-05520-106 389.00 13,057.00 
Invoice 01103/2015 162 107 - 840-05520-107 389.00 13,446.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 163 108- 840-05520-108 389.00 13,835.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 164 109- 840-05520-109 389.00 14,224.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 165 11 - 840-05520·011 389.00 14,613.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 166 110- 840-05520-110 389.00 15,002.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 167 111 - 840-05520-111 389.00 15,391.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 168 112 - 840-05520-112 389.00 15,780.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 169 113-Woodall 399:00 16,169.00 
Invoice 0110312015 170 114 - 840-05520-114 389.00 16,558.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 171 115 - 840-05520-115 389.00 16,947.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 172 116 - 840-05520-116 389.00 17,336.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 173 117 - 840-05520-117 389.00 17,725.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 174 118 - 840-05520-118 389.00 18.114.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 175 119 - 840-05520-119 389,00 18,503.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 176 120R- 840-05520-.,. 389.00 18,892.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 177 121 - 840-05520-121 389.00 19,281.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 178 122 - 840-05520-122 389.00 19,670.00 

i Invoice 01103/2015 179 123- 840-05520-123 389.00 20,059.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 180 124- 840-05520-124 389:00 20,448.00 
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-~ 

4:30AM Saline Co. POID #63 - Kings Crossing 
"'::.'-

01/27/16 Transaction Detail By Account 
Accrual Basis January through December 2015 

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance 
J;' 

Invoice 01/03/2015 181 125 " 840-05520-125 389.00 20,837.00 '? 
Invoice 01/03/2015 182 126 - 840,05520-126 389.00 21,226.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 183 127 389.00 21,615.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 184 128- 840-05520-128 389.00 22,004.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 185 129 - 84()..05520-129 389.00 22,393.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 186 13- 840-05520-013 389.00 22,782.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 187 14 - 840-05520-014 389.00 23,171.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 188 15 389.00 23,560.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 189 16 - 840-0552()..016 389.00 23,949.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 190 17 - 840-05520.017 389.00 24,338.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 191 18 -840-05520-018 389.00 24,727.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 192 19 - 840.05520-019 389.00 25,116.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 193 20 - 84~5520-020 389.00 25,505.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 194 21 - 840-05520-021 389.00 25,894.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 195 22 - 840-05520-022 389.00 26,283.00 
lnvqice 01/03/2015 196 23 - 840-05520-023 389.00 26,672.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 . 197 24-Brewer 389.00 27.061.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 198 25 - 840-05520-025 389.00· 27,450.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 199 26 - 840-05520-026 389.00 27,839.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 200 27 - 840~05520-027 389.00 28,228.00 
Invoice- 01/03/2015 201 .28 - 840-05520-028 389.00 28;617.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 202 29 - 840-05520-029 389.00 29,006.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 203 30 - 840-05520-030 389.00 29,395.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 204 31 - 840-05520-031 389.00 29,784,00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 205 32 389.00 30,173.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 206 33 - 840-05520-033 389.00 30,562:00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 207 34 - 840-05520-034 389.00 30,951.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 208 35 - 840-05520-035 389.00 31,340.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 209 36 - 840-05520-036 389.00 31,729.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 210 37 - 840-05520-037 389.00 32,118.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 211 38 - 840-05520-038 389.00 32,507.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 212 39 - 840-05520-039 389.00 32,896.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 213 40 - 840-05520-040 389.00 33,285.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 214 41 - 840-05520-041 389.00 33,674.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 215 42 - 84()..05520-042 389.00 34,063.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 216 43-Bohn 389.00 34,452.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 217 44 - 840-05520-044 389.00 34,841.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 218 45-Rossinl 389.00 35,230.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 219 46 - 840-05520-046 389.00 35,619.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 220 47 - 840-05520-047 389.00 36,008-00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 221 48 - 840-05520-048 389.00 36,397.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 222 49 389.00 36,786.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 223 50 - 840-05520-050 389.00 37,175.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 224 51 - 840-05520-051 389.00 37,564.00 

- Invoice 01/03/2015 225 52 - 840-05520-052 389.00 37,953.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 226_ 53 - 840-05520-053 389.00 38,342.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 227 54-Jones 389.00 38,731.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 228 55 - 840-05520-055 389.00 39,120.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 229 73- 840-05520-073 389.00 39,509.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 230 74- 840-05520-074 389.00 39,898.00 

·Invoice 01/03/2015 231 75 - 840-05520--075 389.00 40,287.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 232 76 - 840-05520-076 389.00 40,676.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 233 77 - 84()..05520-077 389.00 41,065.00 
lnvoiee 01/03/2015 234 78 - 840.05520-078 389~00 41,454.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 235 79 - 840-05520-079 389.00 41,843.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 236 80 389:00 42.232.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 237 81 - 840-05520-081 389.00 42,621.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 238 82 - 840-05520-082 389.00 43,010.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 239 83 389.00 43,399.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 240 84 - 840-05520-084 389.0o 43,788.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 241 85 - 840-05520-085 389.00 44,177.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 242 86 389.00 44,566.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 243 87 389.00 44,955.00 
·invoice 01/03/2015 244 88 - 840-05520-088 389.00 45,344.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 245 89 - 840-05520-089 389.00 45,733.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 246 90 389;00 46,122.00 

i Invoice 01/0312015 247 91 - 840-05520-091 389.00 46,511.00 
-1nvoice 01/03/2015 248 92R - 840-05520-0 ... 389.00 46,900.00 
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.. 
4:30AM Saline Co. POID #63 • Kings Crossing - Tl'.ansaction Detail By Account • 01/27/.16 
Accrual Basis January through December 2015 

Type Dale Num Name Memo Amount Balance 

Invoice 01/03/2015 249 93 • 840-05520-093 389.00 47,289.00 
Invoice 01103/2015 250 94 - 840-05520-094 389.00 47,678.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 251 95 - 840-05520-095 389.00 48,067.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 252 96 389.00 48,456.00 
Invoice 01/0312015 253 97 - 840-05520-097 389'.00 48,845.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 254 98 - 840-0552().098 389.00 49,234.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 255 99 - 840-05520-099 389.00 49,623.00 

Total Assessments 49,623.00 49,623.00 

Penalties/Interest 
Deposit 1212312015 Saline Co Check 194.50 194.50 

Total Penalties/Interest 194.50 194.50 

.Interest Expense 
Check 02/01/2015 1035 DFLP Bond payment -28,991.25 -28,991.25 

Total Interest Expense -28,991.25 -28,991.25 

Assessor's Fees 
Check 11/09/2015 1036 Improvement Distri ... Invoice 1737 - Assessment fee -187.50 -187.50 

Total Assessor's Fees ·187.50 -187.50 

Saline Co. Collection Fees 
General Journal 12/31/2015 24 Fees retained by Saline Co -1,196.38 -1,196.38 

Total Saline Co. Collection Fees -1,196.38 -1,196.38 

Treasurer's Commission 
Deposit 01/27/2015 9416 Excess Treas Comm 31.66 31.66 
Deposit 0212712015 Saline Co Check -0.44 31.22 
Deposit 041.2412015 Saline Co Check -2.65 28.57 
Deposit 0512612015 Saline Co Check -23.26 5.31 
Deposit 06/3012015 Saline Co Check -24.65 -19.34 
Deposit 07/24/2015 Saline Co Check -0;44 -19.78 
Deposit 10122/2015 Saline Co Check -2.20 -21.98 
Deposit 11/2112015 Saline Co Check -1.31 -23.29 
Deposit 1212312015 Saline Co. Check -5.81 -29.10 

Total Treasurer's Commission -29.10 -29.10 

TOTAL 19,446.45 19,446.45 

Page3 



-' 
FIRST SECURITY BJU\... 
P.O. BOX 1009 
314 NORTH SPRING 
SEARCY, AR 72143 

*****************EXCLUDE-General 
41129 0.5950 EX 0.000 94 6 297 
SALINE COUN'l'Y PROPER'!'? OWNERS 
IMPROVEMBNT DIST 63 KINGS CROSSING 
603 N MARKET S'l' 
BEN'l'ON All 72015-3739 

l HOLDG 
*** CHECKING *** IN'l' CKG PUBLIC FDS 
ACCOUNT NUMBER 0000799106 
PBEVIOUS S'l'A'l'EMEN'l' BALANCE AS OF 11/30/lS ••••••.•••••••.•••.•.•• 

PLUS 2 DEPOSITS AHO OTHER CREDITS ..•••••••• , ...•.••••. 
LESS O. CHECKS AND O'l'HER DEBITS ••....•.•..•..•.••••••.• 

CtJRllN': STATEMENT BALANCE AS OF 12/31/15 ....••..••••..•. •"• ....•. 
NUMBER OF DAYS IN 'l'HIS STATEMENT PERIOD 31 

12/31/15 

0000799106 

CYCLE-019 

49,553.84 
4,659.13 

.00 
54,212.97 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------*** CHECKING ACCOUN'l' TRANSACTIONS *** 
DA'l'E DESCRIPTION 

12/23 DEPOSIT 
12/31 IN'l'ERES'l' PAYMENT 

*** BALANCE BY DATE *** 
11/30 49,553.84 12/23 54,208.65 12/31 

DEBITS 

54,212.97 

CllEDI'l'S 
4,654.81 

... 32 

PAYER FEDERAL ID NUMBER..... • • • • • • • • • • • • 71-0159420 
INTEREST PAID YEAR 'l'O DATE.............. 33.18 

AS or 10 .17 •. 14 I YOU MUST NOTIFY us WITHIN 'l'WO BUSINESS 
DAYS OF LEABNING OF LOSS/THEFT OF YOUR BUSINESS' DEBIT 
CARD. IF YOU DON'T YOU COULD BE LIABLE FOR LOSS. 


